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Mandatory Disclosure

Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Polytechnic, Ujire

Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Polytechnic, Ujire

Belthangady Taluku, Dakshina Kannada District.
office@sdmpolytechnic.in

08256 236600

Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Society ® Trust
Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Society ®

Ujire, Belthangady Taluku, Dakshina Kannada District.
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08256 236488

Santhosha, Principal
Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Polytechnic, Ujire
office@sdmpolytechnic.in

08256 236600
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11i).SC/ST Committee
1. Tripthi Shetty
2. Sub Inspector of Police
Tejakshi
Yajnesh K
R Rohith
Ullas D
Ayush B R

No ok w

iv). Student Counsellor Details
1. Shreyank

v). Internal Quality Assurance Cell Details
1. Dinesha
2. Mary Smitha
3. Shreyank
4. Tripthi Shetty

6. Programmes

i) Programmes approved by AICTE
1. Civil Engineering
2. Computer Science and Engineering
3. Electronics and Communication Engineering
4. Mechanical Engineering

i) Number of programmes accredited by NBA — Nil
7. Faculty

Total number of faculties — 39
Faculties per programme — 14

8. Profile of Principal:

e Name: Santhosha
e Date of Birth: 01-06-1977
e Eduational qualification: BE in Electronics and communication

e Work Experience:

o Teaching : 13 years
e Areas of specialization : Electronics
e Courses Taught at Diploma level



9. Fee :

Details of the fee : 13,405/- per year

Time schedule for payment of fee : Three years

Number of Scholarship offered by the institution, duration and amount: sdm
trust scholar ship, 10 months ~ Amount Rs. 2,80000/- for 28 students.

Criteria for Fee waivers / Scholarship : Low income and Percentage of marks

secured in the qualifying examination.

Estimated cost of Boarding and Lodging in hostels : approximately 45,000/-

10. Admission

e Nu

e Nu

e Nu
q

mber of seats sanctioned with the year of approval:

1. Civil Engineering -60 seats

2. Computer Science and Engineering -60 seats

3. Electronics and Communication Engineering -60 seats
4. Mechanical Engineering -60 seats

mber of students admitted under various categories each year in the last three years:

SL YEAR CE CS | E&C ME TOTAL
no.

1 12023-24 25 60 57 50 192
2 |2024-25 18 45 37 42 142
3 |2025-26 18 37 56 60 171
mber of applications received during last two years for admission under management
uota and number admitted:
SL YEAR Application admitted
no. received
1. 2024-25 197 160
2 |2025-26 214 184

11. Admission procedure

e Mention the admission test being followed : not applicable
e Calendar for admission against management

[¢]

[¢]

[¢]

Last date of request of applications: in the month April first week
Last date of submission of applications: 15th of June

Dates for announcing final results: last week of June

Release of admission list: last week of June

Date for acceptance by the candidate : first week of July

Last date for closing of admission: 20" of August



o Starting the Academic session : first week of July
o The policy of refund of fee, in case of withdrawal shall be clearly notified: yes

12. Criteria and weightages for Admission:
Marks in qualifying examination.

15. Information of infrastructure and other Resource Available:
Number of class Rooms and size of each: 12 nos each of 594 sqgm

Number of Tutorial rooms and size of each : 99 sqm
Number of Laboratories and size of each : 1584 sgm

Number of Drawing Halls with capacity of each : 133 sqgm
Number of computer center with capacity of each : 150 sgm
Central Examination Facility, Number of rooms and capacity of each :30sgm

Fire and safety Certificate:

Hostel Facilities : available for boys and girls separately with all infrastructure

Library

o Number of Library books/ titles/ journals available ( programe wise)

Number of Library books/ titles/ journals available ( programe wise)

Sln Name of the branch Books Titles | journals
0.

1. Civil Engineering 864 113 1

2. Computer Science & engineering 1128 190 1

3. Electronics and communication engineering 1215 512 2

4. Mechanical engineering 1104 530 1

5. Basic science & Maths department 800 275 0

6. General 1548 685 8

TOTAL 6659 (2305 13




Computing Facilities

= |nternet Bandwidth : 32 MBPS

= Number and configuration of System:

= 34 nosand Intel(R) Core(TM) i5-7100 CPU @ 3.90GHz 3.91 GHz 4.00 GB RAM, 500
HD  Laptops 5 nos Intel(R) Core(TM) i3-7100 CPU @ 3.90GHz 3.91 GHz 4.00 GB
RAM, 500GB HDD

= 103 nos and Intel(R) Core(TM) i7-7100 CPU @ 3.90GHz 3.91 GHz 8.00 GB RAM, 1TB
HDD

= 85 nos Assembled pcs Intel(R) Core(TM)Dual coreCPU @ 3.90GHz 3.91 GHz 2.00 GB
RAM, 500GB HDD

Total number of system connected to LAN : 222 nos

Total number of system connected to WAN : 222 nos

Major software packages available: 41

Operating System : windows 7, Windows 7 and Ubuntu.

Special purpose facilities available(conduct of online meetings/ webinars/
workshops etc): Google application ( We have opted the institute domain from
Google), Smart TV 2 nos., Projectors 10 nos, WiFI Facility

o Innovation cell; innovation with members
Avaneesh — convenor

Shivaprasad — co-ordinator
Shivaraj - co-ordinator

e List of facilities available

o Games and Sports Facilities: Sport club and Gym
o Extra Curricular Activities: NSS, YRC
o Soft Skill Development Facilities: Placement cell available with members
e Amaresha Hebbar A
e Varadaraj A S
e Vidyalaxmi
e Teaching Learning process

o Curriculum and syllabus for each of the programmes as approved by : Board of
technical education, Bengaluru.

o Internal continuous Evaluation system and place: yes
o Students assessment of Faculty, system and place: yes

16. Enrolment and placement details of students in the last 3 years
Sl Year Enrolment Placement
no.

1. 2022-23 91 50

2. 12023-24 81 52

3. 12024-25 107 83

17. List of Research Projects/ consultancy Works



e MOUSs with industries (minimum 3(10)): 4 No. of companies
1) Manyathi Business solutions
i) Bharath iron works
iif) Centium Electronics Itd.,, Bengaluru
iv)P.B.G consultancy & construction.

18. LOA and subsequent EOA till the current Academic year: 4 branches EOA only

19. Accounted audited statement for the last three years:
e Accounted statement for the year 2022-2023 to 2024-2025



SDM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY/TRUST
SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2023

Particulars

SOURCE OF FUNDS

Capital Fund

Reserves & Surplus

Secured & Unsecured Loans
Current Liabilities & Provisions
Total

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Fixed Assets

Investments

Current Assets, Loans & Advances
Misc. Expenditure (Not written off)
Total

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

Current Year
2022-23

0
12982445.52
0
22258884.89
35241330.41

17545865.3
0
1995282.23
15700182.88
35241330.41

Previous Year
2021-22

0
12217406.22
0
34465803.89
46683210.11

16584128

0

2185207.2
27913874.91
46683210.11

SIGN BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE
Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Particulars
INCOME
Income from Services

Income from Assets & Investments

Grants & Donations
Other Income
Total

EXPENDITURE

Core Operative Expenses
General Operative Expenses
Remuneration to Employees
Establishment Maintenance
Administrative Expenses
Interest Payments

Total

Cash Surplus / (Deficit)

Depreciation
Pre-Operative Expenses w/o

Net Surplus / (Deficit)

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

Current Year
2022-23

8671978
8101

0

17380.36
8697459.36

2927162
229131
16430153
882891
201596.03

0
20670933.03

-11973473.67

812834.3
0

-12786307.97

SIGN BY CHARTERED

ACCOUNTANTS

Previous Year
2021-22

7423922
9396

0

1760
7435078

2682181
122733.6
15550615
742300
106837.88

0
19204667.48

-11769589.48

778160
0

-12547749.48



SDM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY/TRUST
SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2024

Particulars

SOURCE OF FUNDS

Capital Fund

Reserves & Surplus

Secured & Unsecured Loans
Current Liabilities & Provisions
Total

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Fixed Assets

Investments

Current Assets, Loans & Advances
Misc. Expenditure (Not written off)
Total

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

Current Year
2023-24

0
13036778.52
0
22368297.89
35405076.41

17795483.3
0
1278239.39
16331353.72
35405076.41

Previous Year
2022-23

0
12982445.52
0
22258884.89
35241330.41

17545865.3
0
1995282.23
15700182.88
35241330.41

SIGN BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Particulars
INCOME
Income from Services

Income from Assets & Investments

Grants & Donations
Other Income
Total

EXPENDITURE

Core Operative Expenses
General Operative Expenses
Remuneration to Employees
Establishment Maintenance
Administrative Expenses
Interest Payments

Total

Cash Surplus / (Deficit)

Depreciation
Pre-Operative Expenses w/o

Net Surplus / (Deficit)

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

Current Year
2023-24

10328725
10337

0

10200
10349262

3146486
378691
20489349
1042913
179717.84

0
25237156.84

-14887894.84

743276

-15631170.84

Previous Year
2022-23

8671978
8101

0

17380.36
8697459.36

2927162
229131
16430153
882891
201596.03

0
20670933.03

-11973473.67

812834.3

-12786307.97

SIGN BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



SDM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY/TRUST
SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2025

Particulars

SOURCE OF FUNDS

Capital Fund

Reserves & Surplus

Secured & Unsecured Loans
Current Liabilities & Provisions
Total

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Fixed Assets

Investments

Current Assets, Loans & Advances
Misc. Expenditure (Not written off)
Total

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

Current Year
2024-25

0
14662259.52
0
26878438.89
41540698.41

21392046.3
0
1074180.51
19074471.6
41540698.41

0

Previous Year

2023-24

0
13036778.52
0
22368297.89
35405076.41

17795483.3
0
1278239.39
16331353.72
35405076.41

SIGN BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March, 2025.

Particulars
INCOME
Income from Services

Income from Assets & Investments

Grants & Donations
Other Income
Total

EXPENDITURE

Core Operative Expenses
General Operative Expenses
Remuneration to Employees
Establishment Maintenance
Administrative Expenses
Interest Payments

Total

Cash Surplus / (Deficit)

Depreciation
Pre-Operative Expenses w/o

Net Surplus / (Deficit)

Current Year

2024-25

7957305
10681

0

7616
7975602

1248541
494854
21194255
969900
185688.88

0
24093238.88

-16117636.88

1625481
0

-17743117.88

Previous Year
2023-24

10328725
10337

0

10200
10349262

3146486
378691
20489349
1042913
179717.84

0
25237156.84

-14887894.84

743276
0

-15631170.84






SL YEAR CE CS | E&C ME TOTAL
no.

1 |2018-19 74 102 114 152 442

2 2019-20 61 I 107 142 387

3 12020-21 53 78 99 136 366

4 12023-24 74 170 163 158 565

5 12024-25 64 175 142 146 527

6 2025-26 49 142 149 147 487
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