

## Mandatory Disclosure

1. Name of the Institution : Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Polytechnic, Ujire  
Address of the Institution : Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Polytechnic, Ujire  
Belthangady Taluku, Dakshina Kannada District.  
Email ID : [office@sdmpolytechnic.in](mailto:office@sdmpolytechnic.in)  
Telephone number : 08256 236600
2. Name and address of : Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Society ® Trust  
Address of the Trust : Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Society ®  
Ujire, Belthangady Taluku, Dakshina Kannada District.  
Email ID : [ho@sdmesociety.in](mailto:ho@sdmesociety.in)  
Telephone number : 08256 236488
3. Name of Principal : Santhosha, Principal  
Address : Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Polytechnic, Ujire  
Email ID : [office@sdmpolytechnic.in](mailto:office@sdmpolytechnic.in)  
Telephone number : 08256 236600
4. Name of the Affiliating : Department of Technical Education, Bengaluru University

### 5. Governance

#### i). Antiragging Committee Details

1. M Narayana Rao
2. Dr. Ashok Kumar T
3. Santhosha
4. Shreyank
5. Mary Smitha
6. Amaresh Hebbar
7. Varadaraj A S
8. Yashwin
9. Devitha

#### ii). Internal Complaint Committee Details

1. Tripthi Shetty
2. Avaneesh P
3. Padmaraj Annaji
4. Sushma N Rao
5. Pushpalatha P
6. Manorama Bhat
7. Harsha K
8. Sharanya
9. P Arjun

iii).SC/ST Committee

1. Tripthi Shetty
2. Sub Inspector of Police
3. Tejakshi
4. Yajnesh K
5. R Rohith
6. Ullas D
7. Ayush B R

iv). Student Counsellor Details

1. Shreyank

v). Internal Quality Assurance Cell Details

1. Dinesha
2. Mary Smitha
3. Shreyank
4. Tripthi Shetty

6. Programmes

i) Programmes approved by AICTE

1. Civil Engineering
2. Computer Science and Engineering
3. Electronics and Communication Engineering
4. Mechanical Engineering

ii) Number of programmes accredited by NBA – Nil

7. Faculty

Total number of faculties – 39

Faculties per programme – 14

8. Profile of Principal:

- Name: Santhosha
- Date of Birth: 01-06-1977
- Eduational qualification: BE in Electronics and communication
  
- **Work Experience:**
  - Teaching : 13 years
- Areas of specialization : Electronics
- Courses Taught at Diploma level

#### 9. Fee :

- Details of the fee : 13,405/- per year
- Time schedule for payment of fee : Three years
- Number of Scholarship offered by the institution, duration and amount: sdm trust scholar ship, 10 months Amount Rs. 2,80000/- for 28 students.
- Criteria for Fee waivers / Scholarship : Low income and Percentage of marks secured in the qualifying examination.
- Estimated cost of Boarding and Lodging in hostels : approximately 45,000/-

#### 10. Admission

- Number of seats sanctioned with the year of approval:
  1. Civil Engineering -60 seats
  2. Computer Science and Engineering -60 seats
  3. Electronics and Communication Engineering -60 seats
  4. Mechanical Engineering -60 seats
- Number of students admitted under various categories each year in the last three years:

<b>SL no.</b>	<b>YEAR</b>	<b>CE</b>	<b>CS</b>	<b>E&amp;C</b>	<b>ME</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1	2023-24	25	60	57	50	192
2	2024-25	18	45	37	42	142
3	2025-26	18	37	56	60	171

- Number of applications received during last two years for admission under management quota and number admitted:

<b>SL no.</b>	<b>YEAR</b>	<b>Application received</b>	<b>admitted</b>
1.	2024-25	197	160
2	2025-26	214	184

#### 11. Admission procedure

- Mention the admission test being followed : not applicable
- Calendar for admission against management
  - Last date of request of applications: in the month April first week
  - Last date of submission of applications: 15th of June
  - Dates for announcing final results: last week of June
  - Release of admission list: last week of June
  - Date for acceptance by the candidate : first week of July
  - Last date for closing of admission: 20<sup>th</sup> of August

- Starting the Academic session : first week of July
- The policy of refund of fee, in case of withdrawal shall be clearly notified: yes

12. Criteria and weightages for Admission:

- Marks in qualifying examination.

15. Information of infrastructure and other Resource Available:

- Number of class Rooms and size of each: 12 nos each of 594 sqm
- Number of Tutorial rooms and size of each : 99 sqm
- Number of Laboratories and size of each : 1584 sqm
- Number of Drawing Halls with capacity of each : 133 sqm
- Number of computer center with capacity of each : 150 sqm
- Central Examination Facility, Number of rooms and capacity of each :30sqm
- Fire and safety Certificate:
- Hostel Facilities : available for boys and girls separately with all infrastructure
  
- Library
  - Number of Library books/ titles/ journals available ( programe wise)

Number of Library books/ titles/ journals available ( programe wise)

<b>Sl n o.</b>	<b>Name of the branch</b>	<b>Books</b>	<b>Titles</b>	<b>journals</b>
1.	Civil Engineering	864	113	1
2.	Computer Science & engineering	1128	190	1
3.	Electronics and communication engineering	1215	512	2
4.	Mechanical engineering	1104	530	1
5.	Basic science & Maths department	800	275	0
6.	General	1548	685	8
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>6659</b>	<b>2305</b>	<b>13</b>

## Computing Facilities

- Internet Bandwidth : 32 MBPS
- Number and configuration of System:
  - 34 nos and Intel(R) Core(TM) i5-7100 CPU @ 3.90GHz 3.91 GHz 4.00 GB RAM, 500 GB HDD Laptops 5 nos Intel(R) Core(TM) i3-7100 CPU @ 3.90GHz 3.91 GHz 4.00 GB RAM, 500GB HDD
  - 103 nos and Intel(R) Core(TM) i7-7100 CPU @ 3.90GHz 3.91 GHz 8.00 GB RAM, 1TB HDD
  - 85 nos Assembled pcs Intel(R) Core(TM) Dual core CPU @ 3.90GHz 3.91 GHz 2.00 GB RAM, 500GB HDD
    - Total number of system connected to LAN : 222 nos
    - Total number of system connected to WAN : 222 nos
    - Major software packages available: 41
    - Operating System : windows 7, Windows 7 and Ubuntu.
    - Special purpose facilities available (conduct of online meetings/ webinars/ workshops etc): Google application ( We have opted the institute domain from Google), Smart TV 2 nos., Projectors 10 nos, WiFi Facility
- Innovation cell: innovation with members  
Avaneesh – convenor  
Shivaprasad – co-ordinator  
Shivaraj - co-ordinator
- List of facilities available
  - Games and Sports Facilities: Sport club and Gym
  - Extra Curricular Activities: NSS, YRC
  - Soft Skill Development Facilities: Placement cell available with members
    - Amaresha Hebbar A
    - Varadaraj A S
    - Vidyalaxmi
- Teaching Learning process
  - Curriculum and syllabus for each of the programmes as approved by : Board of technical education, Bengaluru.
  - Internal continuous Evaluation system and place: yes
  - Students assessment of Faculty, system and place: yes

## 16. Enrolment and placement details of students in the last 3 years

Sl no.	Year	Enrolment	Placement
1.	2022-23	91	50
2.	2023-24	81	52
3.	2024-25	107	83

## 17. List of Research Projects/ consultancy Works

- MOUs with industries (minimum 3(10)): 4 No. of companies
  - i) Manyathi Business solutions
  - ii) Bharath iron works
  - iii) Centium Electronics ltd., Bengaluru
  - iv) P.B.G consultancy & construction.

18. LOA and subsequent EOA till the current Academic year: 4 branches EOA only

19. Accounted audited statement for the last three years:

- Accounted statement for the year 2022-2023 to 2024-2025

SDM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY/TRUST  
SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE  
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2023

Particulars	Current Year 2022-23	Previous Year 2021-22
<b>SOURCE OF FUNDS</b>		
Capital Fund	0	0
Reserves & Surplus	12982445.52	12217406.22
Secured & Unsecured Loans	0	0
Current Liabilities & Provisions	22258884.89	34465803.89
Total	35241330.41	46683210.11
<b>APPLICATION OF FUNDS</b>		
Fixed Assets	17545865.3	16584128
Investments	0	0
Current Assets, Loans & Advances	1995282.23	2185207.2
Misc. Expenditure (Not written off)	15700182.88	27913874.91
Total	35241330.41	46683210.11
	0	0

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

SIGN BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Particulars	Current Year 2022-23	Previous Year 2021-22
<b>INCOME</b>		
Income from Services	8671978	7423922
Income from Assets & Investments	8101	9396
Grants & Donations	0	0
Other Income	17380.36	1760
<b>Total</b>	<b>8697459.36</b>	<b>7435078</b>
<b>EXPENDITURE</b>		
Core Operative Expenses	2927162	2682181
General Operative Expenses	229131	122733.6
Remuneration to Employees	16430153	15550615
Establishment Maintenance	882891	742300
Administrative Expenses	201596.03	106837.88
Interest Payments	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>20670933.03</b>	<b>19204667.48</b>
 Cash Surplus / (Deficit)	 -11973473.67	 -11769589.48
 Depreciation	 812834.3	 778160
Pre-Operative Expenses w/o	0	0
 Net Surplus / (Deficit)	 -12786307.97	 -12547749.48

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

SIGN BY CHARTERED  
ACCOUNTANTS

SDM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY/TRUST  
SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE

Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2024

Particulars	Current Year 2023-24	Previous Year 2022-23
<b>SOURCE OF FUNDS</b>		
Capital Fund	0	0
Reserves & Surplus	13036778.52	12982445.52
Secured & Unsecured Loans	0	0
Current Liabilities & Provisions	22368297.89	22258884.89
Total	35405076.41	35241330.41
<b>APPLICATION OF FUNDS</b>		
Fixed Assets	17795483.3	17545865.3
Investments	0	0
Current Assets, Loans & Advances	1278239.39	1995282.23
Misc. Expenditure (Not written off)	16331353.72	15700182.88
Total	35405076.41	35241330.41
	0	0

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

SIGN BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Particulars	Current Year 2023-24	Previous Year 2022-23
<b>INCOME</b>		
Income from Services	10328725	8671978
Income from Assets & Investments	10337	8101
Grants & Donations	0	0
Other Income	10200	17380.36
<b>Total</b>	<b>10349262</b>	<b>8697459.36</b>
 <b>EXPENDITURE</b>		
Core Operative Expenses	3146486	2927162
General Operative Expenses	378691	229131
Remuneration to Employees	20489349	16430153
Establishment Maintenance	1042913	882891
Administrative Expenses	179717.84	201596.03
Interest Payments	0	0
<b>Total</b>	<b>25237156.84</b>	<b>20670933.03</b>
 Cash Surplus / (Deficit)	 -14887894.84	 -11973473.67
 Depreciation	 743276	 812834.3
Pre-Operative Expenses w/o	0	0
 Net Surplus / (Deficit)	 -15631170.84	 -12786307.97

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

SIGN BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SDM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY/TRUST  
SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE  
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2025

Particulars	Current Year 2024-25	Previous Year 2023-24
<b>SOURCE OF FUNDS</b>		
Capital Fund	0	0
Reserves & Surplus	14662259.52	13036778.52
Secured & Unsecured Loans	0	0
Current Liabilities & Provisions	26878438.89	22368297.89
<b>Total</b>	<b>41540698.41</b>	<b>35405076.41</b>
<b>APPLICATION OF FUNDS</b>		
Fixed Assets	21392046.3	17795483.3
Investments	0	0
Current Assets, Loans & Advances	1074180.51	1278239.39
Misc. Expenditure (Not written off)	19074471.6	16331353.72
<b>Total</b>	<b>41540698.41</b>	<b>35405076.41</b>
	0	0

SIGN BY PRINCIPAL

SIGN BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

## SDM POLYTECHNIC UJIRE

Income &amp; Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March, 2025.

Particulars	Current Year 2024-25	Previous Year 2023-24
<b>INCOME</b>		
Income from Services	7957305	10328725
Income from Assets & Investments	10681	10337
Grants & Donations	0	0
Other Income	7616	10200
Total	7975602	10349262
<b>EXPENDITURE</b>		
Core Operative Expenses	1248541	3146486
General Operative Expenses	494854	378691
Remuneration to Employees	21194255	20489349
Establishment Maintenance	969900	1042913
Administrative Expenses	185688.88	179717.84
Interest Payments	0	0
Total	24093238.88	25237156.84
Cash Surplus / (Deficit)	-16117636.88	-14887894.84
Depreciation	1625481	743276
Pre-Operative Expenses w/o	0	0
Net Surplus / (Deficit)	-17743117.88	-15631170.84



<b>SL no.</b>	<b>YEAR</b>	<b>CE</b>	<b>CS</b>	<b>E&amp;C</b>	<b>ME</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1	2018-19	74	102	114	152	442
2	2019-20	61	77	107	142	387
3	2020-21	53	78	99	136	366
4	2023-24	74	170	163	158	565
5	2024-25	64	175	142	146	527
6	2025-26	49	142	149	147	487